Installation and
Operation Manual
Hot Food Warmer
P/N 529113
REV D 08/04/2020
Models:
SUB-HF-16.5
SUB-HF-18

There are no user serviceable parts on the Duke Counter Top Soup Warmer Unit. If a
malfunction occurs, then check all switches and circuit breakers.  Check rating label and
confirm that unit is operating at the proper voltage.  If the malfunction still exists, contact
your Duke Manufacturing Company authorized service agent or call 1-800-735-3853.
13
Installation and Operation of: Hot Food Warmer
Product Information
V.	 Unit line up and Electrical Information
Model
Overall
Length
Overall Height Overall
Depth
Electrical US International
STD ADA Volts Hz Amps Volts Hz Watts
SUB-HF-16.5 16.5 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-18 18 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-19 19 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-21 21 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-25 25 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-31 31 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-37 37 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
SUB-HF-49 49 36” 34” 35.75 120 60 4.2 220-240 50/60 750
Side View Back View Top View
14
Installation and Operation of: Hot Food Warmer
120V Wire Diagram